43,002,977 stock options were granted to the Eligible Employees, out of which, 36,059,210 options were

100

outstanding, of which, 35,658,210 options were vested and 6,331,048 exercised under ESOS 2017.

D. Employee Stock Option Scheme 2020 (“ESOS 2020”)

 ESOS 2020 was formulated by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approved at its meeting held

on May 7, 2020 and as approved by the shareholders meeting held via postal ballot on July 21, 2020. The total

number of options that can be granted pursuant to ESOS 2020, is 35,555,000 options in respect of 35,555,000

Equity Shares As of date of this Placement Document, no stock options are granted to the Eligible Employees

under ESOS 2020.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, is set forth below.

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Issue (As at August 7, 2020) Post-Issue*

No. of Equity Shares held % of share

holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A.  Promoters’ holding

1.  Indian

Individual - - - -

Bodies corporate - - - -

Sub-total - - - -

2.  Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) - - - -

B.  Non – Promoters’ holding

1.  Institutional Investors 1,532,685,126 88.36 1,591,876,066 88.86

2.  Non-Institutional

Investors

 Bodies Corporate 21,093,317 1.22 20,193,148 1.13

Directors and relatives 7,511,706 0.43 7,511,706 0.42

Indian public 147,759,121 8.52 146,531,319 8.18

Others including Non-

resident Indians (NRIs)
25,559,537 1.47 25,314,749 1.41

Sub-total (B) 1,734,608,807 100.00 1,791,426,988 100.00

Grand Total (A+B) 1,734,608,807 100.00 1,791,426,988 100.00

* Adjusted only for the 56,818,181 Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue.

Acquisitions or amalgamations

Except as stated below, there have been no acquisitions in relation to our Company in the last one year preceding the

filing of this Placement Document:

1. Share purchase agreement dated June 19, 2019 executed between Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited, Apollo

Energy Company Limited, Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited, Munich Health Holding AG,

HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited, subscriber sellers and our Company (“ERGO Share

Purchase Agreement”)